

The Wall That Heals

We are excited to announce The Wall That Heals (TWTH) is coming to Hawai'i for the first time. We believe you have the potential to make a significant impact on this mission.

TWTH is a three-quarter scale replica of the Vietnam Memorial Wall in Washington, D.C. It serves as a powerful tribute to the more than 58,000 men and women who made the ultimate sacrifice during the Vietnam War. This poignant memorial is accompanied by a mobile Education Center, providing a unique opportunity for our community to pay their respects to our local heroes, learn about the Vietnam War, and remember the sacrifices of our veterans. TWTH will be in Hilo, on the Island of Hawai'i, from January 22nd to January 28th, 2024.

Our mission is to make this moving experience accessible to the people of Hawai'i, and the approximate 100,000 veterans who reside in the state, of which 33,000 are Vietnam era. This event will foster unity, healing, and remembrance among our citizens and provide an educational platform for younger generations to understand the significance of this period in our nation's history.

To accomplish this goal, we are seeking financial contributions or in-kind donations from community leaders, such as yourself, who share our commitment to honoring veterans and promoting education.

Here are some ways in which you can contribute:

• Financial Support: Your generous financial contribution will assist us in covering the expenses related to shipping, transportation of the Wall and veterans from other islands, installation and logistical costs necessary to showcase the Wall. We need to raise at least \$50,000, but the actual costs are expected to be much higher.

• In-Kind Donations: We also welcome in-kind donations of goods, services, and skills.

• Volunteer Engagement: Please speak about this event publicly, share information on your social media accounts, encourage your employees and local citizens to volunteer their time and skills to help with the event's organization, logistics, and outreach efforts.

I have included additional information about sponsorship levels in this packet. If you would like to discuss this opportunity further, or if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to reach out to me at (808) 437-3119 or chelsea.mack@gmail.com. For more information, please visit: <u>https://www.thewallthatheals-hawaiicounty.org</u>.

Thank you for considering our request, and we look forward to the possibility of partnering with you on this extraordinary mission. Together, we can create a lasting tribute to our veterans and inspire a deeper understanding of our nation's history.

Mahalo nui loa,

Michael Doolittle

The Wall That Heals – Hawai'i County Committee Committee Chairperson

The Wall That Heals

Sponsorship Levels



THE WALL THAT HEALS

VIETNAM VETERANS MEMORIAL REPLICA & MOBILE EDUCATION CENTER

A PROGRAM OF THE VIETNAM VETERANS MEMORIAL FUND FOUNDERS OF THE WALL

Platinum Sponsor	Gold Sponsor	Silver Sponsor	Bronze Sponsor
\$5,000 or more	\$2,500 - \$4,999	\$1000 - \$2,499	\$500 - \$999
Company logo or individual name on the banner displayed at <i>The</i> <i>Wall That Heals</i> Company name or individual name featured on a recognition poster used to promote <i>The Wall That</i> <i>Heals</i> display in January Company logo or individual name featured in the program booklet Acknowledgement on The Wall That Heals – Hawaii County website Company logo or individual name featured on all promotional	Company logo or individual name on the banner displayed at <i>The</i> <i>Wall That Heals</i> Company name or individual name featured in the program booklet Acknowledgement on The Wall That Heals – Hawaii County website Company logo or individual name featured on all promotional materials.	Company name or individual name featured in the program booklet Acknowledgement on The Wall That Heals – Hawaii County website Company logo or individual name featured on all promotional materials	Company name or individual name featured in the program booklet Acknowledgement on The Wall That Heals – Hawaii County website

The Wall That Heals



Donation and Volunteer Form

Donations

Donor Organization or Name:	(As to be published)
Contact Name:	
Telephone:	
Email:	
We would like to support at the following level:	
-Platinum Sponsor: Enclosed is our check for \$	
-Gold Sponsor: Enclosed is our check for \$	
-Silver Sponsor: Enclosed is our check for \$	
-Bronze Sponsor: Enclosed is our check for \$	

Donations for "The Wall That Heals - Hawai'i County are fully tax-deductible. Hawai'i Island Veterans Memorial, Inc., a tax-exempt 501(c)(3) organization accepts payments online or by check or money order.

To donate online with a credit card, debit card, or PayPal account, please use the QR code above or visit our website: <u>https:///www.thewallthatheals-hawaiicounty.org</u>

Please make your check or money order payable to: HIVm, Inc., and write "The Wall That Heals" in the memo line. The mailing address is: HIVM, Inc., PO Box 6820, Hilo, HI 96720.

Volunteer Form

Also, our organization is interested in volunteering during *The Wall That Heals* display. Please contact us so we can learn more about how we may participate:

Contact person: _____

Email: _____

Telephone: _____

For more information or to discuss your donation, please contact us at (808) 437-3119 or chelsea.mack@gmail.com

Visit our website: https:///www.thewallthatheals-hawaiicounty.org